1 | © Danfoss | July 2025 AI489633959142en-000102
Data Sheet
EM-PMI540B-T4000
Electric machine, permanent magnet internal
Classified as Business
FEATURES
• Synchronous Reluctance assisted Permanent
Magnet (SRPM) technology

Current
[A]
Nom.
speed
[rpm]
Max.
speed
[rpm]
Peak
torque
DUAL (a
Peak
torque
QUAD
(b
EM-PMI540B-T4000-600 4522 284 387 5454 342 463 600 1200 5930 5930
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1200 4229 531 716 4692 590 790 1200 2400 4158 5930
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1600 4183 701 954 4639 777 1058 1600 3200 3062 5930
EM-PMI540B-T4000-2400 3565 896 1232 4067 1022 1422 2400 4000 (c - 4000
(a Peak torque achieved with two 350A inverters
(b Peak torque achieved with four 350A inverters
(c Mechanical maximum speed
The maximum allowed peak torque duration at stator winding starting temperature +90°C is 10.5 minutes. The given values

[Hz]
Volt/
speed
ratio
[VAC/
rpm] (d
EM-PMI540B-T4000-600 340 336 388 0.99 408 397 464 0.97 800 107 0.816
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1200 609 589 705 0.97 674 648 779 0.96 1400 187 0.416
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1600 809 759 942 0.94 896 831 1040 0.93 1800 240 0.290
EM-PMI540B-T4000-2400 984 911 1185 0.92 1074 1024 1308 0.95 2500 333 0.193
(d Back EMF for cold (+20°C) generator
PRODUCT CODE AND OPTIONS
Use product code including all needed options for ordering. Standard options are not given with the code as they are selected
by default if a non-standard option is not selected. Standard options are indicated by a star (*).
Product code Description
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1600-DUAL Standard 1600 rpm unit with standard options
EM-PMI540B-T4000-1600-DUAL+BIA+RES1 Standard unit otherwise but with isolated bearings and resolver
Table 8 Product code examples
Data Sheet
EM-PMI540B-T4000